SRNE Solar Co., Ltd.
4-5F,13A Wutong Island, Neihuan Road, Xixiang, Shenzhen,China T: +86 0755-26458295
F: +86 0755-27325578
E: master@szshuori.com
W: www.srnesolar.com
Page 1 of 32
File version: V1.0
SR-EOT Series

SR-EOT01S-220 1500W 230Vac 50Hz/60Hz 0～100A 1000W 1.28kwh
SR-EOT02S-220 2500W 230Vac 50Hz/60Hz 0～100A 1500W 2.56kwh
3.3 Model Coding
The model coding of the energy storage battery is as follows:
Identifier Meaning Value
① Product type
EOH: horizontally-mounted
EOV: vertically-mounted
EOS: wall-mounted
EOC: Stack,Rack
EOT: All In One storage system
②
Energy storage capacity
level
01: The battery capacity is 1.28kWh
02: The battery capacity is 2.56kWh
05: The battery capacity is 5.12kWh
10: The battery capacity is 10.24kWh
③ Product category
B: Energy storage battery
C: Power conversion module
S: Energy storage system
④ Output voltage
110:Output voltage is 110~120
220:Output voltage is 220~230
3.4 Appearance Description
3.4.1 Dimentions
All-in-one Solar Storage System is
400*300*420mm
SRNE Solar Co., Ltd.
4-5F,13A Wutong Island, Neihuan Road, Xixiang, Shenzhen,China T: +86 0755-26458295
F: +86 0755-27325578
E: master@szshuori.com
W: www.srnesolar.com
Page 10 of 32
File version: V1.0
3.4.2 Appearance Description
① LCD screen ② Operation buttons ③ Inverter LED Indicator ④ SOC LED Indicator
⑤ Air intake ⑥ USB charging port ⑦ BMS communications port ⑧ DC ON/OFF
⑨ Universal wheel ⑩ Inverter communications port ⑪ AC socket(Can be replaced) ⑫ AC ON/OFF
⑬ Cooling fan ⑭ Bidirectional toggle switch ⑮ AC Input Overload protector ⑯ PV input port
⑰ AC output port ⑱ AC input port ⑲ Handle
SRNE Solar Co., Ltd.
4-5F,13A Wutong Island, Neihuan Road, Xixiang, Shenzhen,China T: +86 0755-26458295
F: +86 0755-27325578
E: master@szshuori.com
W: www.srnesolar.com
Page 11 of 32
File version: V1.0
4 System Installation
4.1 Inspections before Installation
Inspection of outer package
Before opening outer package of the energy storage, check if there is any visible damage on the outer
package, such as holes, cracks or other signs of possible internal damage, and check the type of energy storage.
If there is any abnormality on the package or model of the energy storage is inconsistent, do not open it and
contact us as soon as possible.
Inspection of deliverables
After opening outer package of the energy storage, check if the deliverable is complete and whether there is
any visible external damage. If any items are missing or damaged, please contact us.
NO. Picture Item Quantity Specification
1
All-in-one Solar Storage
System
1 2.5kW/2.56kWh
2 Wiring ring 6 Connect wires and terminals
4.2 Preparation of Tools and Meters
Types Tools and meters
Installation tool